
Peacekeeping operations since 1948                 
Current peacekeeping operations                      

PERSONNEL
74,329

*Includes fatalities for all UN peacekeeping operations, as well as political 
and peacebuilding missions.

**The approved budget for UN Peacekeeping operations for the fiscal year 1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022 is $6.38 billion. (A/C.5/75/25<https://undocs.org/A/C.5/75/25>). This amount finances 10 of the 12 United Nations 
peacekeeping missions, including the liquidation budget for the United Nations – African Union Hybrid Operation in Darfur (UNAMID), supports logistics for the African Union Mission in Somalia (AMISOM), and provides 
support, technology and logistics to all peace operations through global service centres in Brindisi (Italy) and a regional service centre in Entebbe (Uganda). The remaining two peacekeeping missions, the UN Truce 
Supervision Organisation (UNTSO) and the UN Military Observer Group in India and Pakistan (UNMOGIP), are financed through the UN regular budget <https://undocs.org/A/72/6/Add.1>.

Countries contributing uniformed personnel                                 121

1,500

International civilian personnel****
Local civilian personnel****
(****Civilian number as of May 2018 except MINUSCA, MINUSMA, UNIFIL, 
UNMISS, UNMOGIP and UNTSO as of 2021) 
UN Volunteers
Total number of personnel serving 
in 12 peacekeeping operations*** 
Total number of fatalities in all UN peace operations 
since 1948*

FINANCIAL ASPECTS (US$)

Uniformed personnel

About 6.3 Billion**

30 November 2021

Approved budgets for the period from 1 July 2021 
to 30 June 2022

Troops:

Police: 

Military observers:

Staff officers:

3,820

8,176

1,247

63,889

7,266

1,101

2,073

87,572

71
12        



UNTSO - UN Truce Supervision Organization 
UNMOGIP - UN Military Observer Group in India and Pakistan 
UNFICYP - UN Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus
UNDOF - UN Disengagement Observer Force
UNIFIL - UN Interim Force in Lebanon 
MINURSO - UN Mission for the Referendum in Western Sahara 

MONUSCO - United Nations Organization Stabilization Mission in the Democratic Republic of the Congo
UNISFA - United Nations Interim Security Force for Abyei 
UNMISS - United Nations Mission in the Republic of South Sudan
MINUSMA - United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilization Mission in Mali
MINUSCA - United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilization Mission in the Central African Republic
UNMIK - UN Interim Administration Mission in Kosovo

Mission Established Military
Observers

Troops Staff
Officer

Police

� 

International
Civilians

Local
Civilians

UN
Volunteers

Total Fatalities Budget (US$)

UNTSO
UNMOGIP
UNDOF
UNIFIL
MINURSO
UNMIK
UNISFA
UNFICYP
UNMISS
MONUSCO
MINUSMA
MINUSCA
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14
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1,626
1,745
2,366
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36
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769
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47
79
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76
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2,201
2,579
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14
24
34
0

402
305
193
275

388
111

1,250
10,638

488
355

3,801
1,005

17,982
17,783
18,108
15,663

52
12
56

324
18
55
47

183
103
230
260
160

36.50 million (2021) *
10.52 million (2021) *

65.5 million
510.25 million

60.9 million
44.19 million

280.58 million
57.56 million

1.2 billion
1.12 billion
1.26 billion
1.11 billion

Total   1,101 63,889 2,073 7,266 3,820 8,176 1,247 87,572 1,500  

*UNTSO and UNMOGIP are funded from the UN regular budget.
**This amount finances 10 United Nations peacekeeping missions, supports logistics for the African Union Mission in Somalia (AMISOM) through the United Nations Support Office in Somalia (UNSOS), and provides 

support, technology and logistics to all peace operations through global service centres in Brindisi (Italy) and Valencia (Spain) and a regional service centre in Entebbe (Uganda).
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